
42999
43000
43001
43002
43003
43004
43005
43006
43007
43008
43013

38787
38788
43333
43331
43332
43334
43335
43336
43337
43338
43339

44351
44329
41794
44331
44332
44333
44334
44335
44336
44337
44338
44339

38795
38796
43301
43311
43312
43313
43314
43316

SOCKET 6PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 6PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 6PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 6PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 6PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 6PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 6PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 6PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 6PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 6PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 6PT STD INCH  
  
SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH  
  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
SOCKET 12PT STD INCH  
  
SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH  

3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"

3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"

3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"

3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"

31/4"
5/16"
3/8"
7/16"
1/2"
9/16"
5/8"
11/16"
3/4"
13/16"
7/8"

1/4"
5/16"
3/8"
7/16"
1/2"
9/16"
5/8"
11/16"
3/4"
13/16"
7/8"

1/4"
5/16"
11/32"
3/8"
7/16"
1/2"
9/16"
5/8"
11/16"
3/4"
13/16"
7/8"

1/4"
5/16"
3/8"
7/16"
1/2"
9/16"
5/8"
11/16"

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
DRIVE
SIZE

43317
43318
43319

41348
41369
41396
41468
41923
41489
41499
41505
41515
41520
41525
41527

44371
44372
43373
41805
42652
41807
46669
46661
46662
46663
46664
46665

43324
43325

41960

28269
4066
43537
44264
44261
44262
4435
41050
30714
32954

SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH  
SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH  
  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH  
  
PHILLIPS BIT SOCKET  
PHILLIPS BIT SOCKET  
PHILLIPS BIT SOCKET  
SLOTTED  BIT SOCKET  
SLOTTED  BIT SOCKET  
SLOTTED  BIT SOCKET  
HEX BIT SOCKET  
HEX BIT SOCKET  
HEX BIT SOCKET  
HEX BIT SOCKET  
HEX BIT SOCKET  
HEX BIT SOCKET  
  
SPARK PLUG SOCKET  
SPARK PLUG SOCKET  
  
90T RATCHET  
  
BREAKER BAR  
SPEED HANDLE  
EXTENSION BAR  
EXTENSION BAR  
EXTENSION BAR  
EXTENSION BAR  
UNIVERSAL JOINT  
SPINNER HANDLE  
RATCHET ADAPTER  
RATCHET SPINNER DISK  

3/8"
3/8"
3/8"

3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"

3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"

3/8"
3/8"

3/8"

3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"

3/4"
13/16"
7/8"

5/16"
3/8"
7/16"
1/2"
9/16"
5/8"
11/16"
3/4"
13/16"
7/8"
15/16"
1"

#2
#3
#4
1/4"
5/16"
3/8"
5/32"
3/16"
7/32"
1/4"
5/16"
3/8"

5/8"
13/16"

1-1/2"
3"
6"
10"

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
DRIVE
SIZE

08/18 (09-98995)

CRAFTSMAN HAND TOOL FULL WARRANTY
If any Craftsman hand tool ever fails to provide complete satisfaction, it will be replaced free of charge. 

For warranty coverage details to obtain free replacement, visit the web page:www.craftsman.com/warranty 
This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

Sears Brands Management Corporation, Hoffman Estates, IL 60179

PARTS LIST FOR 82 PC.MECHANICS SERVICE SET #98995


