## **CRAFTSMAN®**

## PARTS LIST FOR 82 PC.MECHANICS SERVICE SET #98995

ITEM		DESCRIPTION	DRIVE SIZE	ITEM		DESCRIPTION	DRIVE SIZE
42999	31/4"	SOCKET 6PT STD INCH	3/8"	43317	3/4"	SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH	3/8"
43000	5/16"	SOCKET 6PT STD INCH	3/8"	43318	13/16"	SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH	3/8"
43001	3/8"	SOCKET 6PT STD INCH	3/8"	43319	7/8"	SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH	3/8"
43002	7/16"	SOCKET GPT STD INCH	3/8"	10010	1/0	GOOKET IET I BEET INOT	0/0
43003	1/2"	SOCKET GPT STD INCH	3/8"	41348	5/16"	SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/8"
43004	9/16"	SOCKET 6PT STD INCH	3/8"	41369	3/8"	SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/8"
43005	5/10 5/8"	SOCKET 6PT STD INCH	3/8"	41396	7/16"	SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/8"
43005	3/0 11/16"	SOCKET GPT STD INCH	3/8"	41468	1/2"	SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/8"
43000 43007	3/4"	SOCKET GPT STD INCH	3/6 3/8"	41400	9/16"	SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/6 3/8"
43007 43008	3/ <del>4</del> 13/16"		3/6 3/8"	41923 41489	5/10 5/8"	SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/6 3/8"
	13/16 7/8"	SOCKET 6PT STD INCH			5/8 11/16"		
43013	1/8"	SOCKET 6PT STD INCH	3/8"	41499		SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/8"
00707	3 //111	OCCUPET ORT REED THOU	0./011	41505	3/4"	SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/8"
38787	1/4"	SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	41515	13/16"	SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/8"
38788	5/16"	SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	41520	7/8"	SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/8"
43333	3/8"	SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	41525	15/16"	SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/8"
43331	7/16"	SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	41527	1"	SOCKET 12PT UNIVERSAL INCH	3/8"
43332	1/2"	SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH	3/8"				
43334	9/16"	SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	44371	#2	PHILLIPS BIT SOCKET	3/8"
43335	5/8"	SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	44372	#3	PHILLIPS BIT SOCKET	3/8"
43336	11/16"	SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	43373	#4	PHILLIPS BIT SOCKET	3/8"
43337	3/4"	SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	41805	1/4"	SLOTTED BIT SOCKET	3/8"
43338	13/16"	SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	42652	5/16"	SLOTTED BIT SOCKET	3/8"
43339	7/8"	SOCKET 6PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	41807	3/8"	SLOTTED BIT SOCKET	3/8"
				46669	5/32"	HEX BIT SOCKET	3/8"
44351	1/4"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"	46661	3/16"	HEX BIT SOCKET	3/8"
44329	5/16"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"	46662	7/32"	HEX BIT SOCKET	3/8"
41794	11/32"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"	46663	1/4"	HEX BIT SOCKET	3/8"
44331	3/8"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"	46664	5/16"	HEX BIT SOCKET	3/8"
44332	7/16"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"	46665	3/8"	HEX BIT SOCKET	3/8"
44333	1/2"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"		-, -		-,-
44334	9/16"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"	43324	5/8"	SPARK PLUG SOCKET	3/8"
44335	5/8"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"	43325	13/16"	SPARK PLUG SOCKET	3/8"
44336	11/16"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"	IOOLO	10/10	SI /IIII I EGO GOGILET	0,0
44337	3/4"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"	41960		90T RATCHET	3/8"
44338	13/16"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"	41000		JOI MAIGHET	3/0
44339	7/8"	SOCKET 12PT STD INCH	3/8"	28269		BREAKER BAR	3/8"
44333	1/0	JOCKET TELL SID THOU	3/0	4066		SPEED HANDLE	3/8"
38795	1/4"	SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	43537	1-1/2"	EXTENSION BAR	3/6 3/8"
	5/16"		3/6 3/8"		3"		3/6 3/8"
38796	3/8"	SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	44264	3 6"	EXTENSION BAR	
43301				44261		EXTENSION BAR	3/8"
43311	7/16"	SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	44262	10"	EXTENSION BAR	3/8"
43312	1/2"	SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	4435		UNIVERSAL JOINT	3/8"
43313	9/16"	SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	41050		SPINNER HANDLE	3/8"
43314	5/8"	SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	30714		RATCHET ADAPTER	3/8"
43316	11/16"	SOCKET 12PT DEEP INCH	3/8"	32954		RATCHET SPINNER DISK	3/8"

## **CRAFTSMAN HAND TOOL FULL WARRANTY**

If any Craftsman hand tool ever fails to provide complete satisfaction, it will be replaced free of charge. For warranty coverage details to obtain free replacement, visit the web page:www.craftsman.com/warranty This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state. Sears Brands Management Corporation, Hoffman Estates, IL 60179